#### Registration of a Charge

Company name: ANDRADE LIMITED

Company number: 07812182

Received for Electronic Filing: 30/10/2019



### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 28/10/2019

Charge code: 0781 2182 0008

Persons entitled: THE MORTGAGE LENDER LIMITED

Brief description: BY WAY OF A LEGAL MORTGAGE OVER ALL THAT FREEHOLD

PROPERTY KNOWN AS 25 FOUNTAINS AVENUE, GRIMSBY, DN37 9JW

(REGISTERED UNDER TITLE NUMBER HS79306)

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: JO BRANSON



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 7812182

Charge code: 0781 2182 0008

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 28th October 2019 and created by ANDRADE LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 30th October 2019.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 31st October 2019

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





## MORTGAGE DEED (COMPANY BORROWER)

Date: 284 K OCA	sher eld	Case reference:	
We/Us (the Lender):	The Mortgage Lender Li	mited	
You:	Panhadol	imited	
Registered Number	OTXID 182		
Registered Office	and the second s	Park London SE218AU	
Mortgage Terms and Conditions:	Buy to Let Mortgage Ter	ms and Conditions 2018	
Property:	25 Fountai	ins Avenue	
	CHIMBBY	DN379JW	
Title number:	457930	6	
		ns set out in the Offer and the Mortgage Terms and ch of these documents and You have read and	
	the terms and conditions	set out in the Offer and the Mortgage Terms and	
and the performance of all This charge secures all fur on the register to that effect you apply to the Registrar disposition of the registere	other obligations at any riher advances and we met. to enter the following resid estate by the proprieto by the proprieto.	s payable by You to Us on any account whatsoever time owed by You to Us. hay apply to the Registrar for a note to be entered striction against the title referred to above: "No or of the registered estate is to be registered without time being of the Charge dated trgage Lender Limited referred to in the Charges	
<ol> <li>We and You agree that thin</li> </ol>	/ HM Land Registry. An	royed at any time after it has been electronically official copy issued by HM Land Registry will then	
	s includes anyone to who	om We transfer, or has the benefit of, this mortgage	
Form of Charge filed at The La		rence MD1469C	
Director Name:		Director/Secretary Name:	
Signature:		Signature:	
In the presence of:	- A Company of the Co	Address	
Witness Name Gになん	DE TORPES	London SWIT OULT	
Witness signature	arateb	SWI7 OULT	